‘MKCL’s Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Annual Action Plan for the Financial Year 2024-25’ 
Amendment 1 (2024-25) 

Proposed Budget Outlay and Allocation: 

The Company had calculated 2% of its Average Net Profit for the three immediately preceding 
Financial Years and thereby allocated an amount of Rs. Rs.1,07,98,279/- (Rupees One Crore Seven 
Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-Nine only) towards CSR for the Financial Year 
2024-25 on the recommendation of the CSR Committee and approval of the Board.  

Calculation: 

Financial Year Adjusted Net Profits (Rs.) 

2021-22 37,58,88,424 

2022-23 59,56,43,033 

*2023-24 64,82,10,465